
City Union Bank Limited

 

The following property/ies mortgaged to City Union Bank Limited will be sold in Tender-
cum-Public Auction by the Authorised Officer of the Bank, under Rule 8 (6) & 9 of the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, under the SARFAESI Act, 2002, for recovery 
of a sum of Rs.3,42,27,274/- (Rupees Three Crore Forty Two Lakh Twenty Seven 
Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy Four Only) as on 11.11.2024 together with further 
interest to be charged from 12.11.2024 onwards, other expenses and any other dues to the 
bank by the borrowers/guarantors No.1.M/s.Bakiyalakshmi Hi Tech DC Mill, No.27/3C, 
Kallalangudi, Alangudi Taluk, Pudukkottai District - 622 301. No.2.Mr.R.P. Karthik, 
S/o.R.Palanivel, At No.114, Kalaiyar Salai, Alangudi - 622301 Also at, Mr.R.P.Karthik, 
S/o.R.Palanivel, At No.108-1, Ward 10, Kalaiyar Salai, Alangudi - 622301. 
No.3.Mrs.K.Sasikala, W/o.R.P.Karthik, At No.114, Kalaiyar Salai,  Alangudi - 622301 
Also at, Mrs.K.Sasikala, W/o.R.P.Karthik, At No.108-1, Ward 10, Kalaiyar Salai, 
Alangudi - 622301. No.4.Mr.R.Palanivel, S/o.Rasu Kandiar, At No.186, Kalaiyar Salai, 
Alangudi Taluk, Pudukkottai District - 622301. No.5.Mr.P.Dhanasekaran, S/o.R. 
Palanivel, At No.186, Kalaiyar Salai, Alangudi Taluk, Pudukkottai District - 622301 
Also at, Mr.P.Dhanasekaran, S/o.R.Palanivel, At No.B3-32, Block-59, Annanagar 
West Extension, Chennai - 600 101. 

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY
Immovable Property Mortgaged to our Bank

  Property Owned By Mr.R.P.Karthik  
Pudukkottai District, Alangudi Taluk, Pudukkottai Registration District, Alangudi Sub-
Registration District, Kallalangudi Village,Sy.No.27/3, Hec 0.45 Out of Hec.1.27, Acre 1.12 
Out of Acre 3.14 in New S.Y.No.27/3C. Totally 1 Acre 12 Cents and Groundnut Mill Building 
thereon. Four Boundaries : North-M.Kala's Property, South-Thangaraju's Property, 
East-Channel, West-Bharathi Nagar Road. 

(1) The intending bidders should be present in person for the auction and participate  
personally and give a declaration in writing to the effect that he /she is bidding for himself/ 
herself. (2) The intending bidders may obtain  the Tender Forms from The Manager, City 
Union Bank Ltd., Pudukkottai Branch, No.9954/3A2B, Marthandapuram 3rd Street, 
Alangudi Road, Pudukkottai - 622001. (3) The intending bidders should submit their 
bids only in the Tender Form prescribed in sealed envelopes addressed to The 
Authorised Officer, City Union Bank Ltd., together with a Pay Order / Demand Draft for 
an EMD of 10% of the Reserve Price, drawn in favour of “City Union Bank Ltd.”, on or 
before 12.00 Noon on the date of Re-Tender-cum-Auction Sale hereby notified. (4) For 
inspection of the property and other particulars, the intending purchaser may contact 
Telephone No: 04322-267133, Cell No. 9344037583. (5) The property/ies are sold on 
“As- is- where- is”,  “As-is-what-is” and "Whatever there is " basis. (6) The sealed tenders 
will be opened in the presence of the intending bidders at 01.00 PM on the date of Re-
Tender-cum-Auction Sale hereby notified. Though in general the sale will be by way of 
closed tenders, the Authorised Officer may, at his sole discretion, conduct an Open 
Auction among the interested bidders who desire to quote a bid higher than the one 
received in the closed tender process, and in such an event, the sale shall be conferred on 
the person making highest bid. The sale, however,  is subject to confirmation of City Union 
Bank Limited. (7) The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% (inclusive of EMD paid) 
of the sale amount immediately on completion of sale and the balance amount of 75% 
within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale, failing which the initial deposit of 25% 
shall be forfeited. (8) The Sale Certificate will be issued by the Authorised Officer in favour 
of the successful purchaser only after receipt of the entire sale consideration within the 
time limit stipulated herein. (9) The successful purchaser shall bear the charges/fees 
payable for conveyance, such as stamp duty, registration fee etc.,  as  applicable under 
law. (10) The successful bidder should pay the statutory dues (lawful house tax, electricity 
charges and other dues) TDS,GST if any, due to Government, Government undertaking 
and local bodies. (11) The Authorised Officer shall have all the powers to accept or reject 
the bids or postpone or cancel the sale without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 
Regd. Office : 149, T.S.R. (Big) Street, Kumbakonam, Thanjavur District, Tam                                                                         
  ilnadu - 612001, CIN - L65110TN1904PLC001287, Telephone No. 0435 - 

2402322, Fax : 0435 - 2431746, Website : www.cityunionbank.com

05.12.2024

Venue

                       City Union Bank Limited, Pudukkottai Branch 
                                                 No.9954/3A2B, Marthandapuram 3rd Street, 

                                                Alangudi Road, Pudukkottai - 622001
                                               Telephone  No: 04322-267133, Mobile No.9344037583

                                                             

              Credit Recovery and Management Department

                   Administrative Office, No. 24-B, Gandhi Nagar,  
             Kumbakonam - 612 001. E-mail id: crmd@cityunionbank.in,
                        Phone : 0435 - 2432322  Fax: 0435-2431746 
    RE-TENDER-CUM-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002

RE-AUCTION DETAILS

    Date of Re-Tender-cum-Auction Sale

Terms and Conditions of Re-Tender-cum-Auction Sale:

Place: Kumbakonam, Date: 14.11.2024                               Authorised Officer 
       

(Rupees Three Crore Ninety Lakh Only)     Reserve Price : Rs.3,90,00,000/- 
   

S
iz

e
: 

8
 x

 2
1
 C

m



      
                     

 !" $%ய' வ)*+' கட'கார0க1 / ஜா4'தார0களா*ய 1.M/s.பா#யல# &' ைஹ 
ெட# DC ',, எ2.27/3C, க,லால689, ஆல689 தா<#கா, =>#ேகா@ைட மாவ@டE - 
622301. 2.IJ.R.P.காKLI#, த/ெப.R.பழOேவ,, எ2.114, காைளயாK சாைல, ஆல689 - 
622301. ேம<E, IJ.R . P . காKLI#, த/ெப.R . பழOேவ,, எ2.108-1, வாKV 10, காைளயாK 
சாைல, ஆல689 - 622301. 3.IJமI.K.சXகலா, க/ெப.R.P.காKLI#, எ2.114, காைளயாK 
சாைல, ஆல689 - 622301 ேம<E, IJமI.K.சXகலா, க/ெப.R.P.காKLI#, எ2.108-1, வாKV 
10, காைளயாK சாைல, ஆல689 - 622301.  4.R.பழOேவ,, த/ெப.ராZ க29யாK, எ2.186, 
காைளயாK சாைல, ஆல689 தா<#கா, =>#ேகா@ைட மாவ@டE - 622301. 5.IJ. 
P . தனேசகர], த/ெப.R . பழOேவ,, எ2.186, காைளயாK சாைல, ஆல689 தா<#கா, 
=>#ேகா@ைட மாவ@டE - 622301 ேம<E, IJ.P.தனேசகர], த/ெப.R. பழOேவ,, எ2.B3-32, 
_ளா# 59, அ2ணா நகK ேமd8 efவா#கE, ெச]ைன - 600101 ஆ*ேயா0 ெப;ற கட' 
=>ைவ ெதாைக 11.11.2024 அ'A1ளப" gபாh.3,42,27,274/- (gபாh j]k ேகா9 நாdபL> 
இர2V ல@சL> இJபL> ஏழாnரL> இJodk எpபL> நா]8 ம@VE) ம;AC 12.11.2024 
DதE F'வ!" இதர ெசலJக1 ஆ*ய ெமாKத ெதாைகைய வLMNOC ெபாP!Q 
வ)*+E அடமானC ைவNகSப!Q1ள TUகVட ெசாKWNகைள 2 0 0 2  ஆC ஆVQ 
கடZ!Q[ ெசாKWNக1 4தான உ]ைம அமலாNக ச!டC ^_ 8(6) 9 இ' TU  !" $%ய' 
வ)*+' அ_காரSe0வ அ_கா] அவ0களாE fMடSப!ட ெடVடPட' g"ய ஏல 
^;பைன அ"Sபைட+E ^;பைன ெசiய   உKேத NகSப!Q1ளW.

வ6r#8 அடமானE ைவ#க_ப@Vtள அைசயா ெசாL> eபரE
IJ.R.P.காKLI# அவKகu#8  ெசாvதமான ெசாL>

kWNேகா!ைட மாவ!டC, ஆல)O" தா>Nகா, kWNேகா!ைட ப_J மாவ!டC, ஆல)O" சா0 
ப_J மாவ!டC, கEலால)O" *ராமC, ச0ேவ எV.27/3, ெஹNடா0 1.27-E ெஹNடா0 0.45 
அதாவW ஏNக0 3.14-E ஏNக0 1.12 ெசாKW, k_ய ச0ேவ எV.27/3C, ெமாKதC 1 ஏNக0 12 ெசV!v 
பரSபளJ  ம;AC =லNகடைல ஆைல க!"டC உ!பட. நா]8 எ,ைலகt : வட#r, - M.கலா 
ெசாKW, ெதdr, - த)கராx ெசாKW, rழ#r, -  காEவாi, ேமdr, - பார_ நக0 ேராQ.

(1) ^PSபDைடய ெடVட0தார0 /  ஏலC ேக!பவ0,  ஏலK_E ப)O ெகா1ள ேந]E ஆஜராக 
ேவVQC ம;AC தனNகாக ஏலC ேக!பதாக எzKWSe0வமான ஒP உA_ெமா|ைய}C 
அ~Nக ேவVQC.  (2) ^PSபC உைடய ெடVட0தார0 / ஏலC ேக!க ^PCkேவா0,  ெடVட0 
ப"வ)கைள ேமேனஜK, X@9 yOய] வ6r z'ெட@, =>#ேகா@ைட rைள  எ2.9954/3A2B, 
மாKLதா2ட=ரE 3-வ> ெதJ, ஆல689 ேராV, =>#ேகா@ைட - 622001 ^லாசK_E ெப;AN 
ெகா1ளலாC. (3)^PSபDைடய ெடVட0தார0 / ஏலC ேக!பவ0 த)களW ^ைல k1~கைள 
=0ண+NகSப!ட ெடVட0 ப"வK_E fMடSப!ட உைறக~E ைவKW,  அKWட',  X@9 
yOய] வ6r z'ெட@ எ'*'ற ெபய]E ெபறSப!ட =0ண+NகSப!ட Oைற�தப!ச 
^ைல+' 1 0 % ெதாைகNகான P a y  O r d e r  /  ேக@= வைரேவாைலnைன FைணைவSkK 
ெதாைகயாக இைணKW “ அIகார_�Kவ அIகாf,  X@9 yOய] வ6r z'ெட@”  என 
Dகவ]+!Q, இ)O அ�^NகSப!Q1ள ெடVடPட' g"ய மA ஏல ^;பைன ேத_ய'A 
மIயE 1 2 : 0 0  ம� அEலW அத;O D'னதாக சம0SFNக ேவVQC. ( 4 )  ^PSபD1ள 
ெடVட0தார0 ஏலC ேக!பவ0 ெசாKWNகைள பா0ைவ+டJC ம;AC இதர ^பர)க�NOC 
ெதாைலேபX எ2: 04322-267133, ெச, எ2: 9344037583 - ஐ  ெதாடK= ெகாtள�E. (5) இ�த 
ெசாKW(Nக1)  “இPN*'ற இடK_E”, “இPN*'ற =ைல+E” ம;AC “இPN*'ற வ!Qட'”  
எ'ற அ"Sபைட+E ^;பைன ெசiயSபQC. ( 6 ) fMடSப!ட ெடVட0க1 ^PSபD1ள 
ஆஜரா*}1ள ெடVட0தார0க1 D'%ைல+E இ)O அ�^NகSப!Q1ள ெடVடPட' 
g"ய மA ஏல ^;பைன ேத_ அ'A மIயE 01.00 ம�#8 _றNகSபQC. ெபாWவாக �டSப!ட 
=ைல+லான ெடVட0 ^;பைனயாக இP�தேபா_>C, �டSப!ட =ைல+லான ெடVட]E 
O�SFடSப!Q1ள ^ைலk1~ையN கா!">C gQதலாக ஏலC ேகார ^PCkேவா0க~' 
^PSபK_' ேப]E அ_காரe0வ அ_கா]+' க!டைள+' ேப]E ெவ~Sபைடயான 
_ற�த ஏலK_ைன நடK_டலாC. இ�த =ைல+E அ_க ப!சC ஏலC ேக!பவPNO,  இ�த 
^;பைன வழ)கSபQC எ%�C இ�த ^;பைன  !" $%ய' வ)*+னாE உA_ 
ெசiயSபட ேவVQC. (7) ெவ;� ெபAC ெடVட0தார0 / ஏலC ேக!பவ0 ^;பைன =ைல+E 
2 5 % ெதாைகைய ( �ைண ைவ_=Lெதாைக ெச<LIய> உtபட) ^;பைன உkI 
ெசhய_ப@ட உடேனேய ெச>Kத ேவVQC.  4_ 75% ெதாைகைய ^;பைன உA_ ெசiயSப!ட 
நா~MP�W 15 நா!க�NO1ளாக ெச>Kத ேவVQC. ேம;O�SF!டப" ெச>Kத தவ�னாE 
அவராE ெச>KதSப!ட 25% ெதாைக DzவWC அவ0 இழNக ேந]QC. (8) O�SFடSப!Q1ள 
கால வைரயைறNO1 ெமாKத ^;பைன ெதாைக}C ெப;AN ெகாVட F'னேர, ெவ;� 
ெப;ற ெடVட0தார0 / ஏலதாரPNO  அ_காரe0வ அ_கா]யாE ^;பைன சா'�தU (Sales 
Certificate) வழ)கSபQC. (9) பK_ர[ ெசலJ , ப_J க!டணC, ச!டSப"யான ம;ற ெசலJகைள}C 
ெவ;�ெப;ற ஏலC ேக!பவேர ஏ;கேவVQC. (10) அர�, அர� =AவனC ம;AC உ1ளா!  
=Aவன)க�Nகான ெசாKW சCப�தSப!ட ச!ட e0வ �!Q வ],  �'சார க!டணC ம;AC  TDS, 
GST ம;AC இதர பாN*கைள ெவ;�ெபAC ஏலC  ேக!பவேர  ெச>Kத  ேவVQC. (11) எ�த ^த 
காரணDC gறாமE ^ைலSk1~கைள ஏ;க அEலW =ராக]Nக அEலW ^;பைனைய 
ரKW ெசiய அ_காரe0வ அ_கா]NO Dz உ]ைம உVQ  

பI� அ<வலகE : எV.149, T.S.R. (ெப]ய) ெதP, OCபேகாணC, த�சா�0 மாவ!டC,                  
த�UநாQ - 612001, CIN : L65110TN1904PLC001287,                                                                                                                              

ேபா]: 0435 - 2402322, ஃேப#� : 0435 - 2431746, இைணயதளE : www.cityunionbank.com

X@9 yOய] வ6r z'ெட@,  =>#ேகா@ைட rைள
 எ2.9954/3A2B, மாKLதா2ட=ரE 3-வ> ெதJ, 

ஆல689 ேராV, =>#ேகா@ைட - 622001
ெதாைலேபX எ2 : 04322-267133  ெச, எ2 :  9344037583

      
                      கட] வ�, மdkE  �KவாகL >ைற
                           �Kவாக அ<வலகE : எV.24-B, கா�_ நக0, 
           OCபேகாணC - 612001. ']ன�ச,: crmd@cityunionbank.in, 
                           ேபா]: 0435-2432322, ஃேப#�: 0435-2431746

கட�@V ெசாL>#கைள ெரா#கமா#8த, / �I ெசாL>#கைள �ரைமLத,
 மdkE கட�@V ெசாL> �தான உfைம அமலா#க� ச@டE 2002-] ப9 

ெட2டJட] �9ய மk ஏல edபைன அ�e_=

ெட2டJட] �9ய மk ஏல edபைன eபரE

ெட2டJட] �9ய மk ஏல edபைன#கான eI�ைறகt மdkE �பvதைனகt:

இடE : 8EபேகாணE, ேதI :  14.11.2024 அIகார_�Kவ அIகாf

  மk ஏல ேதI ஏலE நைடெபkE இடE

05.12.2024

 (gபாh j]k ேகா9 ெதா2�k ல@சE ம@VE) �Kணn#க_ப@ட eைல : g.3,90,00,000/- 

S
iz

e
: 

8
 x

 2
1
 C

m


